



12 June 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 743/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Authority.

1. How much money has been received to fund city museums and art galleries from the government over for each year since 2010? Also, If possible, details of any private funding for city museums for these years?

Answer: Rutland County does not have any cities. We have received no direct government funding for museums and art galleries in Rutland. We have also received no private funding. Donations are collected by the charitable body Friends of Rutland County Museum & Oakham Castle.

2. How much money your Authority has spent on museums and art galleries each year since 2010 if the money provided and the money spent is different and where possible a note explaining the difference?

Answer: Rutland County Council does not operate any art galleries. Expenditure on Museums is as follows:

2010-11	£248,900
2011-12	£191,600
2012-13	£246,400
2013-14	£245,100
2014-15	£261,500
2015-16	£282,000
2016-17	£298,000
2017-18	£300,500

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane



Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council